in the United Nations and elsewhere to achieve a withdrawal as an essential step towards a satisfactory resolution of the problem facing the countries in the Middle East which would lead, among other things, to the opening of the Suez Canal

Personnel of Indian Embassy in
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Will the Mmster of Extiérnal Affaire be pleased to state,

(a) whether Government have finalised the programme of bringng back the officials of the Indian Embassy at Peking and thewr familles to India, and

(b) if so. the details thereofr

Freodom Fighters of Gos

*1340, 8hri Jagannath Rao Jeshl:

Will the Minister of Exiermal Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No 20 on the 23nd May 1867 regarding the release of Freedom fighters of Goa and state

(a) the further developments and the action taken in the matter, if any,

(b) whether 1t 15 a fact that & viea was refused by Portugal to the mother of 8hr1 Mohan Ranade; and

(¢) if so, the action which Government propose to take tp make the same available through friemdly countries?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of External Affairs (Sh 1 Surendra Pal Singh): (a) to (¢) There has not been any fresh development as regards the release of these freedom fighters and efforts to secure their release through the good offices of friendly countries are bemng cont nued without any success so far The Government of Portugal had earlier refused permussion for 8hn Ranade's mother to wisit hfm 1n Portugal The Mexican Government, who are looking after out interests in Portugel, have informed us that the Portuguese Government will now permit the visit

Discrimination Against Emergency Commissioned Officers

*1341, Shri Madhu Limaye:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia
Shri 8, M. Banerjee:
_8hri Ram Sewak Yadav:
ghri George Fernandes:
the Minister of Defence be pleased to state 2
(a) whether Government's tion hag been drawn to the large-scale diserimination that exists in

